

3401 Government Boulevard Mobile, Alabama 36693-4301 (251) 660-7444 Fax (251) 660-1097

Mrs. Deborah Eddie, CDC Director

www.governmentstreet.org

The 2023-2024 CDC fees are as follows based on the class the child is enrolled in. All fees are annual fees and are non-refundable.

Infants and Pre-K 1 classes

Registration \$ 100.00

Supply Fee \$100.00

Weekly Fee \$155.00

Pre-K 2 classes

Registration \$ 100.00

Supply Fee \$ 100.00

Weekly Fee \$150.00

Pre-K 3 classes

Registration \$ 100.00

Supply Fee \$ 100.00

Weekly Fee \$ 140.00

Weekly fees include breakfast, lunch, and snacks.

## Payment Policies:

In order to reserve a place for your child, registration and supply fees must be paid by check or cash when the registration form is turned into the office. Weekly fee rates are due on the Friday before the week of attendance. Accounts not paid in full by close on the following Monday will incur a \$25.00 late fee and the child may not return until the account is paid in full. There is a \$30.00 NSF fee on all returned checks. Checks will no longer be accepted on the account after the second return. You may now schedule your payments to be automatically deducted from your bank account or charged to your Visa, MasterCard, American Express or Discover Card through Headmaster Online. If you do not wish to set up recurring payments, you will still be able to pay by cash or check, however, each child must have a secondary form of payment (checking/savings account, credit, or debit card) on file that will be charged on Tuesday morning if payment has not been received by close of business on Monday.